GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2507

TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 06™ AUGUST, 2024/ SHRAVAN 15, 1946 (SAKA)
VIBRANT VILLAGE PROGRAMME
2507: SHRI DHAIRYASHEEL SAMBHAJIRAO MANE:

SHRI SUDHEER GUPTA:

SHRI CHAVAN VASANTRAO BALWANTRAO:

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has reviewed the working of “Vibrant Village Programme” (VVP) and if so, the details thereof;

(b) the total amount of funds allocated by the Government for villages located at border since inception of this scheme; and

(c) the total numbers of programmes organized in these bordering villages during the current year and the last one year to create awareness among villagers?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS
(SHRI NITYANAND RAI)

(a) & (b): Government has approved Vibrant Villages Programme (VVP) as a Centrally Sponsored Scheme on 15" February, 2023, with financial outlay of
¥4800 crore for the FY 2022-23 to 2025-26, for comprehensive development of select villages in 46 blocks abutting northern border in 19 districts in the States of Arunachal Pradesh, Himachal Pradesh, Sikkim, Uttarakhand and UT of Ladakh. The VVP is reviewed regularly with all stakeholders including States/UT and Central Ministries/Departments for its effective

implementation.
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(c): Under Vibrant Villages Programme, 6045 activities (3451 in 2023 and 2594 activities in 2024 till 31.07.2024) across Vibrant Villages have been conducted since inception including awareness drive, service delivery camps, training and capacity building activities, health and veterinary camps, fair & festivals and promotion of tourism activities, etc.

*khkk%k

